
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROF'ORMA _I
(As Per Rule 47 ofPP Rules. 2004)

ToB Filled And U loaded on PPRA i of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods.

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

> FEDERAL / PROV]NCIAL COVT,

)> TITLD Oli CONTRACT:-
} TENDER NUMBER:-

> BRIEI DESCRIP'IION OF CONTRACT

> I'BNDER VALT]E

\ADRA HEADOUAR'I'ER ISLANI-4.BAI)

I,.EDERAL

Purchale of All In One Computers
1612022 d^ted 2d Feb.2022

Purchase oIAll In One Compulcrs

> ES'1'IMATED C]OMPLEIION PEITIOD

7 NIII,I,IoN

\/A

.3.5l\tonths

3.5 Nlonths

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes.No YES

> ADVERTISEMENT

(federal Agencies) (lfyes give date and PPRA's tender number)

> (i) I'PRA W€bsitc Tendcr # 16/2022 da 2,d Fehrxarv.2022

(i0 Newspapers Business Recorder karachi. Dated 4rh l'eb. 2022
Dunya lslamabad. Dated ,fh Feb,2022

> TENDEI{ OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 24th FEB 2022 at 1130 Urs

> NAIUR!, OI] PURCI IASE

> ENCINEER'S ESTI\4AI'E
(lor ciril Works onll-)

> CONTRA'T PI]RIOD

-\tl+rl

aI n a 24 {r.16

NATIONAT,



> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lfany)

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
L Nl./s Premier Systems
2. M/s Shahnawaz

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lfyes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(Please reler RFP copy attached)

NO

02 NOS

YES

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMEN] WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

-SINCLE STAGE - 1'WO ENVEI-OPE PROCEDURE.b)

c)

d)

TWO S I'AGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STACE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

PLIASE SPL,CIf Y IF ANY oI'HER MLTHOD OF PROCURDMENl' WAS

ADOPTtrD \\'11'lt tsl{lEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DII{ECT

CONTRAC'IING.NECiOIIAI'BD'IENDIRINCETC.) NO

> WHo ISTHE APPROVINC A.UIIIORll Y- CHAIRI\{AN NADRA

> WHI]TI IER APPROVAL OT L]ONIPETENI' AT-TIHORITY W S OBI'AI\ED

I.OR USINC A METHOD OTI IEII. I HA\ oPEN CON{PI]TITIVE BIDDING. N/A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVET)

> WI]E1'HER THE SUCCESSFT-IL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER. YES

; WI lEll IER lh'TFl(iRI l Y P,ACT WAS SICNED Np

01

YES



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

'l'o Be F illed And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods.

NUMBEIT OI BIDDERS PRESENT A'I IHE IIMI] OF OPENINC OF BIDS
02 NO

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF IHE SUCCESSFUL BIDDERT M/s Premier Systems PVT Ltd
F-8/3, lslmabad

NF,llD ANALYSIS (Why the procuremcnl was necessary?) Purchase olAll In One Comput€rs
IN CASE EXTI]NSION WAS MADE IN RESPoNSE TIME, WH,\T WERE THE

RIASoNS No

\VHETHDR NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT

AT TIIE TIMD OF OPENTNG OF BIDS YES

DATI] OF SIGNINC TI IE PURCHASE ORDER
(Attach a cop,v ofagreement)

29!h March.2022

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.6.86{.375/-

WHF,THER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS

(Attach copy ofthe bid evaluation rePofi)
YES

> ANY COMPLAINTS REC]EIVDD NO

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICEDOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

NO

> DEVIATION IROM QUALI!'ICATION CRITDRIA NO

RANKINC OF SUC]CESSFT]I, BIDDBR IN I]VALUATION REPOI{'I

(i.C, IS.2''I. ]"IEVALUAI'ED BID}, I* &OWEST EVAI'T]ATED BID)



(lfyes Bive details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF An,v
(Givc lJricf Description)

NO

IF.No.2/ l/2008PPRA-RA.l I I]



-Iil\11-'?i2i22 23tPtt

Submission Date

ReceiPt No

Tender No

Sector

2/2/2022

15966s

/2022

letter head addressed

delay liabiiity

Equlpments

Purchase of Al in One ComPuters

Purchase of All in one ComPuters

orms for particiPatjng
be purchased by the b

lre494iqq

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INTERIOR NATIONAL

DATABASE AND REGISTRAIION AUTHORITY ISLAMABAD INVITATION OF

BIDS FOR PURCHASE OF DESKTOP ALL. N'ONE SYSTEM TENDER NO

16/2022 1. National Database And Registrafon Authority (NADRA)'

N,4inistry of lnterior, Government of Pakistan lnvites sealed bids from

eli8ible bldders (Authorized distributers / partners of OEM) registered

with lncome Tax and Sales Tax Departments, active on Active Tax Payers

Iist iAl L) with.lO0ooco-rplidnceortleiBqlor io owinS'le'l'ls:- SH

Itcms Q;dnnlV 01 Deql.lop A,l-r1-Orn <y.lem) (orPr5 20 '/' The bid

oo.uments (onlair detai ed 5pP(;h' dron lnsLrL(tion!, Condihon' and

Description

& Stores) at given address & upon paVment of a non-refundable fee of

Rs.10oo/-. P;yment of Tender document fee can be made through Bank

Deposit Slip in Bank HBL Account Title: NADRA Headquarters' Account #

oo6+eoooiroogoor. :. Rupees 250/ additjonal (courier charges) to be

deposited, by the out stationed bldders for the purpose to purchase

comolete let of Biddrng Do(uments fhe complete set oI B;dding

Document wilt be seno via Courie- Services' Request for the same mu5t

ln the Bid. The Bld Documents (complete set) can

idder upon a written reqL.lest on Bidder?s official

to the Head of Department (NADRA Procurement

ccordance with the lnstructions in the bidding

ach at below mentloned address on or before 1100

2022 Bids will be opened on the same day at

reach at least 07 working days before closing date of Tender; else any

.annot be clalmed 4. Al the venalors are requested to

st for issuance of tender documents on company letter

nominaton of authorized representative (Name &

resence at tender opening. At the time of tender

opening comPanY, rep must possess company employee card 5 The

provide reque

head including
Designation)for P

bids, prepared in a

documents mLlSt re

hours on 24th tebruarY,

11:30 hours. This adverh

www.ppra.gov.Pk. 6. NAD

per Rule 33 of PPRA 2004

RHO Building (Ground tlo

212/2022

sement is also available on PPRA website at

RA reserves the riSht to reject all the blds as

Procurement Departrrent NADRA HQ NADRA

or) Mauve Area G iO/4, Ls amabad 44000

2 Fax No:051 9108188

14q,"-"J!E" ment Date

osing Date

Closing Time

Opening Time

11:00:00 AM

11:30:00 AM

Lr$lated Cost

Tender Nature
--rL.

tiona I

Rs.140,000/arnest MoneY

htps arw.ppra.org pk/on ineD6tail asp?lenderid-1 59665&userd=61

Nole: Pleose don'f Print This Poge/fox



212122,230PM

Bid Validity
hrtps://!!w.pp.a.ora.pk/o.lineDetai.aso?tendend=159665&usend=61

Should Remain Valid at least Three l\/onths

Nole: Pleose don'l Print This Poge/Fox

"i*' ling/Tender Do.ument
Cost

Rs. 1000/- Non Refundable

Remarks

round Floor Procurement Department Regional He Building Ivlauveress

Tel No.

Desighation

Person to be Contacted

ttach Document

Hassan Mirza

Director Procurement

051 9108360

G10/4, lslamabad

htlps /&!w ppE.org pk/oi ineOelail.asp?lender d=159665&user d=61
,")

I

I



e

ERS
(PID ISL-\IIiBr\tr 02-01-2022 HQ NADR,\I

f,,"L"o't11,
Sii€

Publicatlon- 
-- Oate -"

PrD(r)s33s/21
15r3 a4 a2 202? .Jander * 16.r.

Busines5 Recorder,Khi

Name ot l{ai{6paPiA/Penodiiilrl-Region'{aption

1.

2_



't
@ t@

6,O1€Rln g$ OF PArlsrAu
m{6?EY 8r n{rnloQ

NANOXAL DATA'A5E AXg
RE6|5MATO$ AUIHOfllrY ISTAi{ABA!

tltvtTATtol{ oF Bto$ Fon p$ncHAsE
or IrEsr(TcP Ar.r.'ilt {rtl; SYSTEM

ixl,t{l\

t{Ao&.&

,*-"3 
.

!w,m

..L,ryr,ry



;E!

E+

'1
A
x

a

t

3
I

€

!
E

!
t

t"" :

:

l"

B':

,!;Y

t

-t

!
g

:
h

2

i
i

l
7

a

:

a

a

=

t
j

,
al

ii

;
E

;
e

E

E

,\
'.\
\..

l



t
GOrDRlrMSNl Ol. P^I(ISTAN, ItI INISTRI Ot lrl'[RIOR

NAl l0l\4,. ol r;\nAsf: aND RECISTRATION alrtllOR: l r (IADR^l
Rso,sl.,\v,tUAD BtlLDlNC. \{,{L!lj AREA. ( 0/'l I5LAl\r,rnAD

r.re 9019236sF.r-9103r33
Purch!$ Ord6r No: NAITRA/P.oc/CNI(-/7221

-/ -rL MsEh.20!2t/-
Il/s l'remier Ststen6 (l'ri) Lld
I'r Floor. R(nnrll Plazo. Abhxsi trtrket. Setor [_8/.1'

Illamqbad, t'h 051_2261517 20,0121_E55s 412

Iamdir..ledloconfirm!norilcrforpuchas€ofDeSkioPAtli!.onesy(emsCorci5$peryourbid{PsUIsI]/MwAADRrqJl4Gb
lr)ll in5r rerd.r l 16,'1021:

'ld.l: iRupr.sSir Uilli.n liisht Hutrdrd Sirt! Four Thousnd Ttr@ Itundr€d strtn(v Fnc onll

TTRMS AND CONDITIONS
a- Dclivcry Pc.iod: 14 lv.ek
b. Plac. oi Dclircry. NADR  C.nml sr(xc. Plot * 331/332 St*4- I-9l3Islmabad'

c. Abole rater arc inclusive oi lll aPPlieblc tares.

d tn,ptction I rcccPl.bil,rt: As p(r a.teplan.e bv t'se'/Qc DePanrent lf lhe $lplied item is Eje'tcd bv User/QC D'Pantftnr
- 

venaor strall proride rrr"i.pr""c.",r *irt in *,"iuo," *nri"ncd aui'",y-' period or 4 $cls, s'hi.hever comei latcr. other*ist LD

will bc tmposcd as P.r thc ieleYanr cl.u*

". I _iq":,rrr",i or*g;! (t.l)) r f vcndor faih ro dchvcr (hc items as pq abole dcliv.ry rirc. LD(harges @) 
(1.50,6 pcr,lay subic.t to a

fr.iihtrm ol l0'roilhc loral v.lu. oflhc dclarcd nems will bc chargcd'

t I f vcmlor faih ro dcrr vcr c, un airer rrre rap* oi 20 days afts lhe erp; of {relirca p.riod. NADR A rcscrtcs ttre riShr to .aoc.l the

t,ureh&s. ortlcr rlld contiscar. rhc bid ssuriw oirhe vendor.

a. Bid seDnry shJl u. ,.r",n.a o, ,*r.un"" ,jt oeliy.ry and e.ill be rclca*d aher rhc lucaesstul compl€rion of fte d.litrry. vcndor

shall be li.ble lo cnsurc rhc laldilyofbtd \tcuntv lillirsreletse

h 95% pry rnr of rrrc ,cnaot rrurr u .ereas.J anc; successful complcrion of se i..s upon sdbm,sstun of )!oice. succes\ful Qc /

rcceprancc or uscr rleparmcnr L,pon submission of Bilh & sale td invoice'

i. 5% p.yhcir rhal t. 
"r,i".o ", 

*-."-iipcrtu;mrnce ril rh. compreLronol suppon p.nrrj d piltbe rcleascdon the ptuvision

or acccpran(c ceniticarc bv u,* 0"p",.*i ,i.i "u'i";on 
ot 

'u "" nn*"""' tora-lel.rcls{ of rhis plvmcnr the

""",r.ii_y 
p,-ia" 

" 
t*-r g,.*i*,r.9u, Jmounr Nsucd bt aoy slhedulcJ Bdnt ur P.LLishn uidcr tIRGD 758. Bank (lufantcc

will be rclcasd lcr lhc exliry oi srunt, Penod uPon lubmrssron 01 requesr lrotrr v'ndor rnil lmlison ot NO( hv us''

d!p.fiment
;.r"."^".l,.yp.orpet!.mranccftomlendor,NADRAEseruetherighltoissueP@rPe.t.orm,n.ccenifical.lolcndorudlrJy' i...o ,t'" ,"i,,r'r, f,om Pnnicrlrring tn fulure t;nd'rs of NADRA afte' issuaic' of lhret p@r p'rlbdancc ccrtifi'ltes |o biddcr'

tr. .tny rype.lcorupr oL tuu,.lulcnt pmcl'ce' ot"odor shall tad Io lhc btlcklisrinS ofrhc vcodor'

i r, i"i. 
"r "-*rrinx)n 

oi rhc po. vendor/supptrcr shalr nor bc eli8lble ro clain ;nd N I)RA shall trol be llihle ro ,av an v pavmcnls'

cosls oI crPeos$ wh.\l $ cvcr incured bl the vcndor / supPlier lgainsr this PO'

m. srnct com;lir cc ofallrerms rnd.onditnros as Irerrender# 16/2022'

n. WirrnIY: I tcur\ as Per r.ndet RI;P.

. I" .*" .it -y *t rLion ir rt is Purch.sc ordcr Mriarion order q ll b( nsucd afler the muual cu b(nr oi hnrh Jturr r(s 
. /;e) t1t1 A.[ G a?J1 /'/bt//\riL/t' !' H(id lrep.dmanr

\Al)RA HQ Pro.nrenent

Re1 6l).\ 6\A d/ rNrved A cte@r

or Jd rmhrl:Utu , qu.rY rrl'red r'r

I lh. lcm\ & condirions nroriond

\
so fial sarccJn b. relpondcd ProPcnY

{rccpl.n.e:

20

t) oQ- I
Inrcl C()rc i5. I I 5n0 (6 CorcV l2MRi tz1!7GH2 to
a 6{ ;l l7rf,sw twndo$ s lO Pro ( Includcs Windo*s
ll Pro l.ftnsc) LnSbsh-8GB (lx8CR) DDR4 non

ECC nEDrory.Nl 2 22:10 5l2GB rcle NvMe Cla$
35 Solid Srate Drnt. I RJ 45 Frhcmet pon
ciSabn. 21.8" FHD l92or 1080 wvA Non_Touch

Anri Gl3rc.(l!mcrr. lnlcpratedGraPhics, Brcnze

l60w PSL,, Otlil'lca All in Onc HeiShr Adjusrable

sranil.  ll h On.. Dell Pm wtclcss Kevbodd and

Mou** - KM522lW Ilnglish - Black.

I USB 3 2 (ien I lx)n wilh povcr Share

I tlSB 3 2 Cen 2x2 TyI,e C pon (Gen 2xl TvPc C

wh.n confiSurcd with loth Generalron Intcl
prcesson),1 unilcrsul audio pln

I Rl-45 llficmctport.2 USB 3.2 Gctr 2 pons

2 USB 1.2 (;er 2 Ix)(\ wnh Srnan Pover on
I Lii. our audio Pon, l DP+l l 4altrDCP 2 I pon l
lll)MI-IN HDNIi l4 Pon.l IIDMI_OUT HDMI
2 (l non, wdnunty / SeNice Basic On\ile Sen ict 16

l0t l){,ll.\ll

6.86tJ751

Ai*\(: ,
I

Ol'i.c Cor,\

]26.E75 6.517.500/ 
|

sri (;sT I Torrl Pne



:>,

v

.\-
S.
N

t
\

$ \.

-s

3
]E

fl.i

$-

\
R

tr

I

i

cr\

Ul

t,
!.1

f,

5
YT

li

I

\r{r,

i

I
I

I
I
I
i

I

I

j

I

iii
iiili
iii
illi i-riil

I

I

!t

i1

ii"
ii,

iii
iiirli
,ii

I

I

I

i
I

i
I

I

I

I

I

i

I
I

I

I

i
I

i

!

I
I
I
I

I

!

I

I

I

I

I
I
I

I
I
I

i

!

+_
i
I

I

I

I

I

I
i
I

I

I

1itittti
iiIitl!
ri
i1-iititi
it
lit!

I

!

l
!

I

!
I

I

I
I

I

I

t

I

i
I

i
I

i
i
I

i

I

I

I

I
!

I

I

I

I

I

!

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

!

!

I

I

I

j

)

I

r? r
iltrrlit

I
i

I

I

l
I

I

i
I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I

l

i
r

I

I

i
!

I

i

1

I

I

I

I

I

t

I

I

I
I

1

I
i

I

i
I

!

I

I
I

I

i

I
I

I

I

I

I

il:tli,l
it
itltilttilil

\l



s&x PPRA TENDER NO:- 1612022

NAIION L DA AUTHoRITY

"r B:*EgHi g*a

SEO PC L-

*NADRA*

lssue Date of 'I'ender ------------- Febrtarv 2022

*NADR{*

7-EhrI> EI< 7> () <:Lr 4EN7-,5

For

,l

/



I
v -*t'
*.|{igl*?

NAI'RA

TENDER No. 16t2022
GOYERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

HEAD()UARTER NATIONAL DATABASE AND
REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NADRA)
(RHO) BUILDING G-10/,1. MAUVE AREA

TENDER FORM

Noter (a) Contractors must fill in all the details as required in the form.

(b) Print in black ink use capital letters and ./appropriate boxes

M/s

Company
Name:-

Nationnl Tax Card \o:-

SAI,ES TAX REGISTRATION NO AND REGIS'TRATION DA'TE.

Snles T:l.x llegistratiotr \o:- III
Date of Registration:- II
()$nerts
Name's:-
()wEer's Nationnl Identitv Card No:-

CO]\IPANY'S BUSINESS ADDRXSS.

Country:-

Street No :-

Post Office :-

'I ehsil/Sub:-

['rovincei-

Telephone #:-

Cif}--:-

House Noi-

Ward No;-

District:-

I)ivision:-

Fa\ \o:-

CONIPA\Y NA}{E A\D 1'AX NO

: FORM NUMBER :

: - . . ' . . . ' . . . . . . . . . . t :i:::
: :...,..,.......,..,: :

ttt
t-

OIINER'S NANIE A\D CNIC NO.

IMI I
T_TT_I



GOI'ERNMENT Of PAKIS TAN
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

NATIONAL DATABASE AND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY
ISLAMABAD

NADR'T

INVI'I'ATION OT' RIDS F'OR PTIRCHASE OF DFSKTOP ALI -IN-ONE' SYSTEM

1 Nalional Database And Rcgislralion Auihorit) ($-ADR{). Mlnisry ol Inrerlor, covcrnmcnr of Pakjstan invites

sealcd Iids lrom elisiblc biddcrs (Aurhorized disributers I pariners otOEM) reg srered with I.come rar and Sales Tax

Departnrcnts. active on Acll!c -lax 
l,ayers List (A 1'L) \1ith 100% cofirpliance ollhe FBR for followi.rl rrcms-

2 The bid documenls contain detailed Spccification, lnstructions, Conditions and forms Ior participaring in the Bid.

The Bid Documents (complele set) can be purchased by the bidder upon a writen request on Bidders official letter head

addressed to the Head of D€partmenr (NADRA Procurement & Stores) at given address & upon payment of a non

retundable fee ofRs.l000/-. Payment ofTender document fee can be made through EC!.8-Dsp9$ls!!pj!j Et
Account Tille: NADRA Headquarters. Account # 0004600051009601.

3 Rupees 25o-addirional (courier charges) ro bc dcposited, by the out stationed bidders for the purpose to purchase

complete set ofBidding Documents. The completc sel ofBidding Document will be send via Couier Services. Requesr for

the sam€ must reach at least 07 working days before closing dale of lcnder:else any delay Iiability cannot be claimed.

4 Allthe vendors are requested to provide requesl for issuance ol tender documenls on company letlerhead incl'rding

nomination of authorized representative (Name & Designation) for presence a1 tcnder opening. At the time of teflder

opening company, rep must possess company employee card.

5 The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents must reach at below mentioned

address on or before ll00 hours on 24rh february, 2022 Bids will be opened on the same day at llilll hours. This

advetjsement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.gov.pk.

6 NADRA resewes the right to reject all the bids as per Rule l3 ofPPRA 2004.

Pr0(urcnlcnt D0pnrtmenl \-\Dlltr\ IIQ
\Al)RA RHO RDilding ((;round Floor)
uruvc,\rca (;-10.i.1. Ishmabad.l,l000.

'lelcphone: 051-90392562 Frr No: 051-9108188

ffi
s#u
&.uurlrS
l'$d.Jl!f--

0l Desklop All-in-On. Systenrs coreiS 20

TENDER NO 16i2022

s# Items Quantit)



3. Last Datc & Timcfor Submission of Bid. 24rr,Fcb,2022 at ll00Hours(pST).
\ole: All bids submitted aiier the timc prescribcd shall be rejected and rcturncd without bcing

opured (Rclerence PPRA 1004 Rule 28-2).

TERI\{S D CONDITIO FOII BID ANI) Dt)[RS

I cnder Iden Numbcr TENDER No. 1612022.

2. Procurem I Icadcluaters National l)atabasc and Rcgistration Authorjtv lslamabad

,1. Bid ODenir s Date lme. 2,ltr' I,'eh, 2022 at I 130 IIours (I,S t').

5. Bid Submission and Openitrs Address.

Procurement Departmcnt NADRA IIQ,
RHO Building (Ground Floor).
Mauve Area G-10/4. Islamabad.

6. Procedure o['l'cnder

a. Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure.
b. The bids sealing and submission (ofenvelopes) must comply the prescdbed procedures as

delined in PP Rules 2004 (Rule # 36).
c. lt is to be ensuled that Bid Security must not be sealed with the Technical Bid.

Bid Submission.7

8.

The bids shall be submitted in a sealed package or packages in such manner that the contents are
fully enclosed and cannot be kno$n until duly opened.

Note: Bidde6 are required to state, in their proposal, the name, title, contact nulnber, fax number
and e-mail address of the bidders authorized representative for all communications until the
process has been completed.

NADRA will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incuned by bidders in connection with
the preparation and submission ofbids.

Bid ODenine Piocess / Method.

ln the litst instance, only technical proposal will be opened in the prcscnce ofthe bidders who
chose to paflicipate in the tender opcning process. The names of the participating bidders will
bc rcad aloud/announced. Technical bids u,ill then be forrr,arded to the technical evaluation board
for technical evaluation. After the completion ofthc Technical Evaluation the financial proposal
and bid security of only qualifying bidders will bc opcncd and the bid prices will be read
aloud/announced. The date and time of the financial bid opening will be communicated to
bidders. The financial proposals and bid security offinns not meetiflg the required specifications/
criteria *ill bc rcturncd unopened.

Bid Securify.
The amount ofthe bid and bid security shall be ilr Pak Rupees. l he bidders are required to deposit Bid
Security (refutrdable) Rs.r40,000/- i'r the shape of pay order, call deposit, bank€rs ch€que or
dema[d draft issued byany scheduled bark ofPakistan, in lavor ofNational Database a1ld Registmtion

Authority. Bid security shall be sealed with the financial bid or in an envelope separate from Technical

and l-inancial bids. Bid security shall not be sealed with the technical bid. Bids not accompanied by
original bid security will not be eltertained.

a- Bid security of suocessful bidders will alone be retained lill the completion ofdelivery and
\\'ill be released aJler the successful completion ofthe delivery.

b. The representative of the bidder shall bring an authority/Dom ination letter on company's
letlerhead for attending the financial bid opening.

I



10.

ll.

12.

Bid Validity Period. 90 days from the date of opening of'l ender.

Rciection of Bid.

a. Bids not sealed as per the instructions in the bidding documents.

b. Bid security has not been submittcd as per the relevant clause.

c. Incomplete, conditional or optional bids will be rcjected forthwith.

d. Bids offering multiple options will be rejected.

e. Bids received after due dare & time \\,ill not be accepted.

I Bids t'ailing to meet the eligibility / cvaluarion criteria.

g. Any noncompliarce to thc terms and conditions ofbidding documents.

h. Firm is authorized Dislributer / Partners bv the OF.l\,4

Bidder's Elisibilitv Critcrin,

a. Bidders must fulfill all the requirements as per the eligibility criteria provided in these
bidding documents.

b. 'fhe respective details are mentioned in Undcrtal(ing for bidde$ afld the same shall
be provided onjudicial stamp paper ofRs.20/- (minimum).

c. Non-compliance by the bidders will lead to disqualification and their bids will not be
considered for fufiher process.

l3 id Su I)ocumcnts.

a. Original Bidding document as issued by NADRA, duly signed and stamped by the
biddcr.

b. Bid security (refundable) as defined in point (9) Rs.140,000/- in form of a pay order /
Demand Draft /Call Deposi, Banker Cheque issued by any scheduled bank ofPakistan,
in favor ofNational Databasc and Registration Authority.

c- Company Profile including proof of existence in particular business.

d. All other documentations as detailed in Undertaking lbr Bidders.

Compliance Instructions.

l5

a. Quoled rates shall include all applicable GoP taxes.

b. No cutting / overwriting ofthe offered prices will be accepted.

c. Strict Compliance ofbidding documents, given Specifications and eligibility /
qualification citeria.

Maximum Time of Delivery.

a, 16-20 Weeks

b. Delivery period may be extended in case of events beyond the control of bidder and

NADIIA. Vendor shall inform in writing to NADRA ofany such event and may request
for extension in delivery period at least 2 weeks prior to the expiry of delivery period
otherwise the request for extension will not be accepted.

c. lf any of the supplied items / equipment rejected by NADRA, fi1m shall provide the
replacement within the above mentioned delivery period or within 4 weeks, whichever
comes later otherwise LD will be charged as per the relevant clause.

l,l



l6

17.

18

I9

20.

d. ln case the firm fails ro deliver the equipment even after the lapse of 30 days after the
expiry of the delivery time, NADRA reserves the right to confiscate the bid
security/performance bond (whichever is applicable) ofthe firrn.

Payments.

a. 95"/o payment shall be made to the supplier on provision of acceptance certificate /
successt'ul QC check ofthe equipment aDd on production offollowing documents:..

I. Delivery Challan (ln duplicate).

ll. Firm bill (ln duplicate).

nl. Sale tax invoice (ln duplicate).

IV. Warrantee/Guarantee form (in duplicate) for each equipment

V. Valid Professional Tax & Income Tax exemption Certificate (Ifapplicable).

b. 59/o Palment shall be retained as assurance ofperformance till the completion of
$affanty/defects ]iability (whichever is applicable) period and will be released on
submission of invoice (in duplicate) by the vendor and provision ofacceptance
certificate by NADITA user department. However, for earlier release ofthis payment the
vendor may provide a bank guarantee ofequal amount issued by any Scheduled Bank of
Pakistan under URGD 758. The banl guarantee will be released after the expiry of
waranty/defects liability (whichever is appticable) period upon submission of
invoice/request from vendor and provision ofNoc/Acceptance Certificate by the
NADRA User Dept.

Bidder's Oueries.

Any queries by the Bidders must reach to NADRA Procurement depaflment, at the already
mentioned address, at least threc (3) working days before the deadline ofthe bid sr.rbmission,

otherwise NADRA will not be liable to respond.

POINT OF CONTACT. (E-mrilsI
'l o: [n]ran.hashimlr)nadra.gor-pk

Cc: Hassart rnirTa d'nealra. qo\,.1)li

l'erlbrmancc of Iliddcr.

Il1 case of anl pool perfonnance tiom selected bidder, NADIIA rcserves the right to issue Poor

Peribrmanoe Ccrlillcatc to bidder and to confiscate the retention monelr'bid
securitlrpertbrmancc bond (u,hichever is applicable) ofthe biddet. Iliddcr receiving thrcc poor
perfornance cetificates nray be barred liom participation in l'utr.lrc procurements ofNADRA.

Liouidatcd Damaqcs (LD).

In case of an.v dela,v in delivery LD ir! 0.5% oflhc total value ofthc dela-ved ilent. per day, up

to a marimum ol'i07, 01 lhe lolal valuc ofthe delaled itenl shall be chargcd.

udulent Practices IJ

Any t)?e ofcorrupt or ftaudulent practices or provision of any false information by the bidder
will lead to disqualification/ blacklistiDg/ legal proceeding against the bidder regardless ofthe
price ernd quality ofthe product.

21. Gencral Terms and Conditions.

In case the selected bidders do not accept the Purchase Order/Contract, their bid
security will be confiscated and a poor performance certificate will be issued to

vendor.

a,



b

c.

d.

t

In case there is a difference betweel th€ unit price and total price for any items
quotod in the bid, the unit price of tharthose items shall prevail and decision of
NADR{ in this regard shall bc final.
Total Prices must conform to the individual priccs of all the items quoted and
supplied.
Items Supplied must confom and coirrlnensurate to the piices as per the size i.e. Small
/Medium / Large.
Items Supplied must be of Fresh production and new stock.
In case, one or more bidders, quote the same unit/total price for one or more
item(s), ther those biddcr(s) shall bc requircd to submit bids again (for those
specific item(s)). as per normal procedure.
Partial Delivery and Partial Payment is not allowed.
Participating vendors are requested to avoid from all overt & covert activities
that shall create any doubt that leads towards ambiguity in the tendering
process and tender opetring sessiotr.
Remaining terms & conditions as per RFP & BOQ.

ts.

h.

1.



Elieibilitv / Qualification Criteria

S. No Reouir.ement Yes / No

I F'irm has a Valid NTN Registration certificates

2 I imr his x Valid (lS I Registation certificates

3 Firnr must be on active Tax payer list (lncome and sales Tax) at FBR

Bid price valid tbr 90 days

6 Firm is authorized by the OEM

'l
Submission of undetaking on legal, valid and attested stamp paper of
Rs.l00/- rhat the firm is not blacklisted with any ofProvinc,al or
Federal GovemmeDt Department, Agency, Organization or autonomous
bodv anywhere in Pakistan. (rormat attached)

E
Past Relevant Experience of minimum 2 years of similar nalure (year
endirrg 2020 and year ending 2021).

9 Copy ofBank Deposit Slip for the purchasing ofBidding Documcnts

Note:

rovide the uired informa tioned above

,l Copy ofCNIC ofthe owner.

to DISOUALIF ICATION



SPECIFICATIONS OF DESKTOP ALL-IN-ONE SYSTEMS
(orY-20)

Type:

Proccssor:

Operatirg S)stem:

]Icmory:

Hard l)rivc:

(lonn'jctivi(I:

Display:

Stands & Mounts:

Acccssories:

Ports:

WarrantJ / Senicel

Note:

All-ln-One Desktop Computers

10rr'Generation lntelO Core i5 or equivalent

Microsoft Windows l0 (or l1) Professional 64-8it English OEM pre-installed

8CB DDR4 or higher

5l2GB NVMe (SSD) or higher

Gigabit Erhernet

2l - 21.9" FHD (1920 x 1080) IPS Non-Touch Anti-Glare display

Height Adjustable Stard (Raise, Pivot, Swivel and Tilt) with cable management

Multimedia F-nglish wireless keyboard and mouse

A( least 3x USB 3.0 or higher, I x HDMI

Standard 3-years Warrant)'

No part ofthe Desktop should reach EDd of Support (EOS) until at least by

expiry of the warranty.



Undertakine for Bidders

It is solernDly, conflrnled that the undcrtaking is submifted in respect of lender i 0112.022

a. Declaration

It is to cenify that I have read, olearly understood and agreed upon to all thc tcmts and conditions nrentioned in

lhe tendcr documcnts. Fu(her, I certify that all of the infonnation provided e.g. (certificates, etc.) in our bid is true

and accurate. lf at anr'' sta8e the informatio,/docu[rc talion provided. lound to be false & fake, then my firm &

l/We shall be held accountable as per PPRA Ilule 2004 & our bid shall be rej€cted.

b. Statement for Non -Black Listins

I, s/o Mr. Desi8natlon of N{/s holding CNIC

hereby confirms that our firm/company is not blacklisted by any Ministry / Division /

Depafiment ol tlc Go!crnmcnt r' Serni go!crn renl/Ar(ononrolsbod]ofFcderalGo\crnJncntolPakistan



Financial Bid Format

i Delivery 'l ime

> Validity (Mio 90 days)

> Warranty Period

> NTN & GST No

> Sign, Stamp & Datc

Note:

1) In case there is a difference betu'een the uril price and the totalprice ofany item(s) quoted in

the bid, uDit price of that item(s) shall be considered.

Figure

Brand,

(other in/it
I

Each, No., SqJl l igurc
Not to be

round olf
Not to be

round o[[ round o.lf round olf

Tolal Price : (Arfiouht in words) Totil
Jigurc be
ruund off

Ilollt
(lInit of Quanlitr

mensuremetrl)

Item/
Sr, No

Description

Taa Rate/
Excmption

(160/" or
lTYr etc.)

I IInit Pricc
with Tar

(Rs)

Total
Pric.

(including
Tax)

Unit
Price
(R9



Note For Vendors

All vendors are hereby advised. not to give any favors, commission, gifts, bribe or any other items to
staffofProcuremcnt Department or to the end user in return lbr the acceptance celtificate. Furthermore,
if any concemed person ftom NADRA asks such type of bribe/favors against acceptance certificate,
immediately inform HOD (Procurement) on the following e-mails. NADRA will protect the personal
and confidential infomation ofthe Vendor, irI this regard:

Ifany Vendor has already offered Bribe/favo^ to any person ofNADRA than no Claims of foul play
will be entertained.



#s*1
National Database and Registratior Authorit"y (NIDRA)

Hcrdquarters lslam{bad
PI{OCURf -\,I I NT DEPART\IENl'

NAnRA HUADQUAR.If lts
I'AY}1[NT RECEIPT
'l curler No. 16 / 2022

(Bidder t-lopy)

The undersigned has

of Rs.

reccived a Baok Deposit Slip bearing # dated

1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) deposited in Banl< HBL (Foreign Office

Branch) r\ccouDt l'itle - NADId\ I leadquaners. ,,\ccounr # 000.1600051009601 in rcspect o I. lender lee

lbr tendcr # ftom:-

Bid issuance Record:

Sr. No: Datcd Sionarure oflssrrer

STAIIIP

I'hc undersigned has

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
NADR{ HEADQUARTERS

PAYMENT RECEIPT
Tender No. 16/2022

(Office Copy)

received a Bank Deposit Slip bearing # datcd

_of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) deposited in Bank HBL (Foreign Oflice

Branch) Account Title NADRA Headquarters. Account # 0004600051009601 in respect oftender fee

lbr tender # from:-

Signature of Issuer

N,I7s_Phone#_Mobile#

M/s_Phone#_Mobile#_

Bid issuancc Rcsister Rccord:

Sr. No: Dated:

S'T'AMP


